7.208
640 112
Clean-
Room
Available from stock. Delivery in 24h or today! (Delivery time means time until shipping of goods)
Increased inner height
E4/00 | Series 640
Optimum ratio of inner height to outer height

reverse bending radius "RBR"
Crossbars are removable along both radii
Order example complete E-Chain®
Please indicate chain-lenghts or number of links Example: 4 m or 28 links
4 m 640.33.300.0 E-Chain®
with 2 separators 6411 assembled every 2nd link Interior separation
1 set 6000.1.12 Mounting bracket
Price index
This E4 Series is a
"Low-noise-Version"
ESD classification:
Electrically conductive ESD/ATEX
version upon request
Cleanroom test
upon request
When to use the Series 640:
If a low-noise version is required
At very high speeds and/or accelerations
For long travels
For high additional loads
When not to use it:
If a simple and low-cost solution is required
Series 1640, page 7.90
If higher stability is required
Series 600/601/R608, page 7.200
If an enclosed solution is required
Series R608, page 7.200
Opening E-Chains®: Remove crossbars and
clips - Insert screwdriver into the slot, push
down, release by lever action. Repeat action
for the other side
7.209
640
0.5
1.5
0
1.0
0
2.0
6.0
1.0
2.0 3.0
2.5 3.5 4.5
5.0 6.0
5.5
10.0
20.0
40.0
50.0
30.0
0 4 6 108
6.5
7.0
60.0
70.0
12 14
4.0
FLG

6405
Side plate
6002
Middle plate
6403
Additional elements for interior separation
Rollclip
unassembled
assembled
Rollclip - minimizes abrasion of particularly sensitive
hoses. The Rollclip is simply clamped onto the
opening crossbar. The movable rollers compensate
for relative movement between the chain and hose.
7.214
640
450.15.RHD115 115 ¡ – +
450.17.RD115 115 ¡ + –
450.25.D150 150 ¨ + –
450.30.D200 200 ¨ + –
450.35.D250 250 ¨ + –
450.40.D300 300 ¨ + –
450.20.HD150 150 ¨ – +
450.25.HD200 200 ¨ – +
450.30.HD250 250 ¨ – +
450.B12
450.B12.200
3D-CAD files, pdf-downloads and many online features www.igus.de/en/640
P